## MANSFIELD TOWNSHIP BURLINGTON COUNTY

## **RESOLUTION NO. 2022-1-37**

## RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING, FOR THE YEAR 2022, THE ASSISTANCE AND GUIDANCE FOR THE TOWNSHIP'S TAX COLLECTOR

WHEREAS, there is a need to provide guidance and support to the Tax Collector; and

**WHEREAS**, Elaine Fortin is willing to provide such services and has been instrumental with the assistance and guidance she has provided to the Tax Collector;

**WHEREAS**, the Township Committee, for the year 2022, wishes to authorize Ms. Fortin's appointment, on an "as needed basis", utilizing her assistance and guidance to the Tax Collector.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Township Committee of the Township of Mansfield, County of Burlington and State of New Jersey, that the Township Finance Officer and Township Tax Collector are authorized to utilize Elaine Fortin to provide assistance and guidance to the Township within the Tax Collector's Office on an "as needed" basis during calendar year 2022 as an independent contractor at the hourly rate of \$35.00 dollars per hour, and a total amount not to exceed \$1,500.00.

MOTION: TALLON SECOND: OCELLO

**ROLL CALL VOTE** 

AYES: TALLON, OCELLO, SISZ, GOLENDA, MAJENA

## **CERTIFICATION**

I, **LINDA SEMUS**, **RMC**, **CMR**, Municipal Clerk of the Township of Mansfield, do hereby certify the foregoing to be a true and accurate copy of the resolution adopted by the Township Committee of the Township of Mansfield, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey at a meeting held on January 19, 2022 at 7:00 PM.

LINDA SEMUS, RMC, CMR Municipal Clerk